
V4: 8/7/17

OCTOBER 2017 BANK OF AMERICA 500 WEEKEND PUBLIC SCHEDULE

Monday, October 2
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9

Circle K infield store open
Gift shop open
Will call open (Gate 4)
Ticket office open
Camping World Racing Resort campground open

9:30A 10:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

10:30A 11:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club open for lunch; a la carte
11:30A 9:00P The Speedway Club’s Club Lounge open
11:30A 12:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
1:30P 2:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
2:30P 3:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
3:30P 4:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
5:30P 9:00P The Speedway Club open for dinner; a la carte
Tuesday, October 3
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9

Circle K infield store open
Gift shop open
Will call open (Gate 4)
Ticket office open
Camping World Racing Resort campground open

9:30A 10:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

10:30A 11:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club open for lunch; a la carte
11:30A 9:00P The Speedway Club’s Club Lounge open
11:30A 12:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
1:30P 2:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
2:30P 3:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
3:30P 4:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
5:30P 9:00P The Speedway Club open for dinner; a la carte
Wednesday, October 4
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9

--- Circle K infield store open; 24 hours until October 9
Gift shop open
Will call open (Gate 4)
Ticket office open
Camping World Racing Resort campground open 

9:00A 5:00 P Credential office open
9:30A 10:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
10:00A --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until October 8



10:30A 11:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club open for lunch; a la carte
11:30A 9:00P The Speedway Club’s Club Lounge open
11:30A 12:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
1:30P 2:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
2:30P 3:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
3:30P 4:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
5:30P 9:00P The Speedway Club open for dinner; a la carte
6:00P 7:30P The Speedway Club’s Member Appreciation for members and their guests
Thursday, October 5
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9
--- --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until October 8
--- --- Circle K infield store open; 24 hours until October 9

Will call open (Gate 4)
Ticket office open
Gift shop open
Camping World Racing Resort campground open

9:00A 5:00P Credential office open
9:00A 1:00P Race Shop Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 to Hendrick Motorsports, Roush Fenway, Sam Bass 

Gallery (departure locations: 35 minutes prior from Tim Flock camping office; 25 minutes prior from 
4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 minutes prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 24 people per tour

9:30A 10:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

10:30A 11:15A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:30A 12:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club open for lunch; a la carte
11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club’s Club Lounge open
12:00P 4:00P Laps and Taps Craft Brewery and Speedway Tour $49/person,  two brewery stops, 4 beer tastings, 2 

souvenir glasses and laps around the oval track (departs at zMax Dragway)
1:30P 2:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
2:30P 3:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
3:30P 4:15P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
Friday, October 6: Bojangles’ Pole Night & Southern Slam 150 + Better Half Dash
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9
--- --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until October 8
--- --- Circle K infield store open; 24 hours until October 9

Gift shop open
Will call open (Gate 4)
Ticket office open
Camping World Racing Resort campground open

9:00A 1:00P Race Shop Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 to Hendrick Motorsports, Roush Fenway Racing, 
Ganassi, Racing Electronics (departure locations: 35 minutes prior from Tim Flock camping office; 25 
minutes prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 minutes prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 
32 people per tour

9:00A 7:00P Credential office open
11:00A Post-race Gate 5A open for early spectator entry
11:15A 12:00P NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour 1st practice
11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club open for lunch; a la carte
11:30A 2:00P The Speedway Club’s Club Lounge open



12:30P 1:15P NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour final practice
1:00P 1 hr. post Fan assistance golf carts running
1:00P 3:30P HOT PASS IN EFFECT
1:30P 2:55P Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 1st practice
2:30P 1 hr. post Fan assistance trams running
3:00P Fan Zone open
3:00P 3:55P NASCAR XFINITY Series 1st practice
4:00P Spectator gates and suites open
4:05P NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour Qualifying
4:30P 5:15P MRO’s Better Half Dash
4:00P Post-race The 5th Floor Café open
5:15P 8:30P The Speedway Club Race Day Buffet open for dinner; $47 per person
6:00P 6:55P NASCAR XFINITY Series final practice
6:45P HOT PASS IN EFFECT
7:10P Bojangles’ Pole Night Qualifying (multi-vehicle/three rounds) 
8:30P NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour Driver Introductions
8:40P NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour Southern Slam 150 (150 laps, 37.5 miles)
Saturday, October 7: NASCAR XFINITY Series Drive for the Cure 300 presented by Blue Cross Blue Shield of North 
Carolina
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9
--- --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until October 8
--- --- Circle K infield store open; 24 hours until October 9
8:00A 3:00P Credential office open

Ticket office open
Gift shop open
Will call open (Gate 4)
Camping World Racing Resort campground open

8:30A 1.5 hr. 
post

Fan assistance trams running

9:00A Fan Zone open
Trackside Live Stage activities (Fan Zone)

9:00A 1.5 hr. 
post

Fan assistance golf carts running

9:00A 1:00P Race Shop Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 to Hendrick Motorsports, Stewart Haas Racing, 
Kannapolis/Dale Statue/Curb Motorsports (departure locations: 35 minutes prior from Tim Flock 
camping office; 25 minutes prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 minutes prior from zMAX 
Dragway tower) max 54 people per tour

9:30A 1.5 hr. 
post

Campground shuttle buses running

10:30A Gate 5A open for early spectator entry
10:30A 3:00P HOT PASS IN EFFECT
11:00A 11:50A Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 2nd practice
12:05P NASCAR XFINITY Series qualifying (multi-vehicle/three rounds)
1:00P Post-race Spectator gates and suites open
1:00P Post-race Whisky River open (Ford concourse)
1:00P Post-race Turn 4 Sun Deck open
1:00P Post-race The 5th Floor Café open
1:15P 4:15P The Speedway Club Race Day Buffet open; $52 per person
1:30P 2:20P Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series final practice
2:30P NASCAR XFINITY Series Driver Introductions
3:00P NASCAR XFINITY Series Drive for the Cure 300 presented by Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Carolina 

(200 laps, 300 miles)
CMS Pit Access

6:30P 9:00P The Speedway Club and Club Lounge open for dinner
Infield camper appreciation concert (by road course exit)

Sunday, October 8: Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series Bank of America 500
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until October 9
--- --- Circle K infield store open; 24 hours until October 9
--- Post-race Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until October 8



Camping World Racing Resort campground open
Ticket office open
Gift shop open

8:00A 1:30P Credential office open
8:30A 2 hr. post Fan assistance trams running
8:30A 2 hr. post Fan assistance golf carts running
9:00A Fan Zone open

Trackside Live Stage activities (Fan Zone)
9:30A 1.5 hr. 

post
Campground shuttle buses running

10:00A Gate 1, 8 & 26 open for pit access
10:00A 1:00P CMS pit pass access
10:00A 1:00P Pit Party open with live band and industry Q&As (pit road)

Trackside Live Show
10:00A Post-race Spectator gates and suites open
10:00A Post-race Whisky River open (Ford concourse)
10:00A Post-race Turn 4 Sun Deck open
10:00A Post-race 5th Floor Café open
11:00A 4:00P The Speedway Club Race Day Buffet open; $57 per person
1:00P HOT PASS IN EFFECT
1:20P Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series Driver Introductions
2:00P Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series Bank of America 500 (334 laps, 501 miles)
Post-race The Speedway Club Champagne Toast $65/person; members only
Monday, October 9
--- 12:00P Basic campgrounds open 
--- 12:00P Circle K infield store open

5:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
Ticket office renewal party

5:00P Gift shop open


